
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.237

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.3.2018


HIKE IN ENTRY FEE FOR TAJ MAHAL


*237. DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:


 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the entry fee for Taj Mahal has been exorbitantly hiked for both foreign and domestic tourists;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reason therefor;


(c) whether some time limit has also been fixed for the visitors to see the Taj; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)to(d) A statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.237 FOR 12.3.2018


(a) No, Madam.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) The proposal is under consideration.


(d) The proposal for fixing duration of visiting hours in Taj Mahal is proposed for three hours.

